
VIEW A
SCALE 3:4

MATERIALREQ'DPART#PART NAMENO.

DUCTILE IRON1TE4IDC53AQUICK CONNECT CAP 4" THREADED1

DUCTILE IRON1TE4ITFQUICK CONNECT ADAPTER 4" FLANGED2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SCALE:130912FR

TE4ITUF053A
1:1PROJECT #:

QUICK CONNECT 4" FLANGED

D

SEE BOM

KHK

CHL

KHK

10/25/2013PRODUCTION
DATE:

PROTOTYPE BY:

CHECKED BY:

PROTOTYPE
DATE:

APPROVED FOR
PRODUCTION BY:

DRAWN BY:

DRAWING #: PART #:

9/12/2013

WRB

PART NAME:

MATERIAL:

SALCO PRODUCTS, INC.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES

THIS PRINT, PROPERTY OF SALCO PRODUCTS INC, CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
AND MUST NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, OR USED DETRIMENTALLY TO OUR INTEREST.

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

FRACTIONAL:

X.XX:

X.XXX:

ANGULAR:

±1/16

±.03

±.015

±1°

SHEET #: 1 OF 1

37219

DEBURR ALL SHARP EDGES.
ALL MACHINED SURFACES TO

HAVE A 125 RMS FINISH
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTES:
1. APPROXIMATE HEIGHT: 8"
2. GASKET THICKNESS: 1/4"
3. FITS 4" JAMESBURY BALL VALVE (AZFRC) - 9.00" B.C.
4. AAR APPROVAL # E-149523.
5. THIS ASSEMBLY IS AAR AND DOT APPROVED.
6. QUICK DISCONNECT MEETS A-A-59326D SPECS.
7. CASTINGS ARE DUCTILE IRON (FERRITIZED/ANNEALED)
    AND MEET ASTM A395 GRADE 60-40-18 REQUIREMENTS.

1

REV BY DATE DESCRIPTION

2

A KHK 10-25-13 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION

GYLON 3545
GASKET

B JJK 1-12-15 AAR APPROVAL # WAS E-039015
A-A-59326D WAS MIL-C-27487G.


	TE4ITUF053A
	Drawing - TE4ITUF053A - Sheet:1


