7. CASTINGS ARE DUCTILE IRON (FERRITIZED/ANNEALED) AND MEET ASTM A395 GRADE 60-40-18 REQUIREMENTS.

VIEW A

SCALE 3:4

- 6. QUICK DISCONNECT MEETS A-A-59326D SPECS.
- 5. THIS ASSEMBLY IS AAR AND DOT APPROVED.
- 4. AAR APPROVAL # E-149523.

- 3. FITS 4" JAMESBURY BALL VALVE (AZFRC) 9.00" B.C.

1. APPROXIMATE HEIGHT: 8"

2. GASKET THICKNESS: 1/4"

 $\rightarrow$ 

NOTES:

0 GYLON® 3545 GASKET

5	$\downarrow$		4 3
		NO.	PART NAME
		1	QUICK CONNECT CAP 4" THREADED
		2	QUICK CONNECT ADAPTER 4" FLANG

2		

					В	נן
					A	K
					IREV	E
	UNLESS OTHERWISE S DIMENSIONAL TOLEF		DRAWN BY:	КНК		
	FRACTIONAL:	$\pm 1/16$				
	X.XX:	±.03	CHECKED BY:	CHL		1E:
	x.xxx:	±.015	PROTOTYPE BY:	КНК	Q	Ľ
	ANGULAR:	±1°				
	DEBURR ALL SHARP ALL MACHINED SURF/	ACES TO	PROTOTYPE DATE:	9/12/2013	MATERIAL	
	HAVE A 125 RMS FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.		APPROVED FOR PRODUCTION BY:	WRB	PROJECT	
	THIRD ANGLE PROJE	CTION			DRAWING	#:
INFORMATION			PRODUCTION DATE:	10/25/2013	D	
	4	I		3		

THIS PRINT, PROPERTY OF SALCO PRODUCTS INC, CONTAINS PROPRIETARY AND MUST NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, OR USED DETRIMENTALLY TO OU

